ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS" ASSOCIATION
3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109
Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767
E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

Minutes of the March 9, 2016 St. Louis Police Veterans’ Association

The 449™ meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:33. President George
Ratermann led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Chris Zarbo read the prayer.

All officers present except Trustee Tony Pona.

President Ratermann stated we received new applications for membership from Mark Rodebaugh, Ray
Menard and Michael Hogan. Motion was made by Herman Ubben, seconded by Dick Buehler to
approve the applications. Motion passed on a voice vote.

President Ratermann made the following announcement: Hartford Insurance had stated reprocessing
the Over 65 Insurance claims as of Feb. 23. All claims should be paid by March 1.

Ultimate Defense located in St. Charles County is doing certification for concealed carried.
Member Steve Harmon then spoke on his campaign for Circuit Attorney for the City of St. Louis.

Secretary’s Report: Motion was made by Herman Ubben, seconded by Merle McCain to accept the
minutes as printed. Motion passed on a voice vote.

Treasurer’s Report: Terry Shoemaker then gave his monthly treasurer’s report. Motion was made by
Wil Grove, seconded by Ralph Harper to accept the report. Motion passed on a voice vote.

President Ratermann stated the following members had passed away; Tom Epperson, Ray Follis, and
Bob Shoemaker. Non-member Bob Bonzon also passed away. Larry Frie had surgery on Monday.

New Business: President Ratermann said he and Chris Zarbo had met with Larry Keaton to plan the
menu for upcoming meetings. The menu has been planned for the next six months.

A motion was made by Wil Grove, seconded by Jim Wurm to endorse Steve Harmon for Circuit Attorney
for the City of St. Louis. Motion passed on a voice vote

Frank Stubits said there were 83 members in attendance. Ten prizes were awarded including two
challenge coins donated by Kevin Mueller.

A motion was made by John Vogan, seconded by Charlie Steele to adjourn. Motion passed on a voice
vote. The meeting adjourned at 11:55.
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St. Louis Police Veterans Association

February 2016 Monthly Report

Income for the period: January 1st to January 31st, 2016

1/7/2016
1/7/2016
1/13/2016
1/13/2016
1/13/2016
1/31/2016

TOTAL INCOME

Dues ( 469 members)
Application Fees ( 1 members)
dues (37 members)

Hat Sales - (1)

Lunch { 89 members)

Interest (Money Market Account)

$7,043.00
$2.00
$555.00
$8.00
$625.00
$24.51
$8,257.51

Disbursements for the period: January 1st to January 31st, 2016

Check &

1388 1/13/2016
1389 1/13/2016

1390*

1/13/2016

1391 1/13/2016
1392 1/13/2016
1393 1/13/2016
1394 1/13/2016

1/13/2016

TOTAL EXPENSES
* Check has not cleared

George Ratermann (President Expense)

Frank Stubits (VP Expense)
Chris Zarbo (Secretary Expense)

Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)
Frank Stubits (Coffee and supplies)

Keaton's Catering (Lunch)
Terril Shoemaker (Desserts)
Attendance Prices (8)

Assets January 31st, 2016

Money Market Account
Checking Account balance:
TOTAL ASSETS

Assets January 31, 2015

$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$100.00
$66.08
$660.00
$51.16
$80.00

$1,182.24

$61,723.39
510,281.63
$72,005.02
568,277.65
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