

ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS' ASSOCIATION

3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109 Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767 E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

Minutes of the March 9, 2016 St. Louis Police Veterans' Association

The 449th meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:33. President George Ratermann led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Chris Zarbo read the prayer.

All officers present except Trustee Tony Pona.

President Ratermann stated we received new applications for membership from Mark Rodebaugh, Ray Menard and Michael Hogan. Motion was made by Herman Ubben, seconded by Dick Buehler to approve the applications. Motion passed on a voice vote.

President Ratermann made the following announcement: Hartford Insurance had stated reprocessing the Over 65 Insurance claims as of Feb. 23. All claims should be paid by March 1.

Ultimate Defense located in St. Charles County is doing certification for concealed carried.

Member Steve Harmon then spoke on his campaign for Circuit Attorney for the City of St. Louis.

Secretary's Report: Motion was made by Herman Ubben, seconded by Merle McCain to accept the minutes as printed. Motion passed on a voice vote.

Treasurer's Report: Terry Shoemaker then gave his monthly treasurer's report. Motion was made by Wil Grove, seconded by Ralph Harper to accept the report. Motion passed on a voice vote.

President Ratermann stated the following members had passed away; Tom Epperson, Ray Follis, and Bob Shoemaker. Non-member Bob Bonzon also passed away. Larry Frie had surgery on Monday.

New Business: President Ratermann said he and Chris Zarbo had met with Larry Keaton to plan the menu for upcoming meetings. The menu has been planned for the next six months.

A motion was made by Wil Grove, seconded by Jim Wurm to endorse Steve Harmon for Circuit Attorney for the City of St. Louis. Motion passed on a voice vote

Frank Stubits said there were 83 members in attendance. Ten prizes were awarded including two challenge coins donated by Kevin Mueller.

A motion was made by John Vogan, seconded by Charlie Steele to adjourn. Motion passed on a voice vote. The meeting adjourned at 11:55.



ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS' ASSOCIATION

3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109 Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767 E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

St. Louis Police Veterans Association February 2016 Monthly Report

Income for the period: January 1st to January 31st, 2016

1/7/2016	Dues (469 members)	\$7,043.00
1/7/2016	Application Fees (1 members)	\$2.00
1/13/2016	dues (37 members)	\$555.00
1/13/2016	Hat Sales - (1)	\$8.00
1/13/2016	Lunch (89 members)	\$625.00
1/31/2016	Interest (Money Market Account)	\$24.51
TOTAL INCOME		\$8,257.51

Disbursements for the period: January 1st to January 31st, 2016 Check

1388 1/13/2016	George Ratermann (President Expense)	\$75.00
1389 1/13/2016	Frank Stubits (VP Expense)	\$75.00
1390* 1/13/2016	Chris Zarbo (Secretary Expense)	\$75.00
1391 1/13/2016	Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)	\$100.00
1392 1/13/2016	Frank Stubits (Coffee and supplies)	\$66.08
1393 1/13/2016	Keaton's Catering (Lunch)	\$660.00
1394 1/13/2016	Terril Shoemaker (Desserts)	\$51.16
1/13/2016	Attendance Prices (8)	\$80.00
TOTAL EXPENSES		\$1.182.24

^{*} Check has not cleared

Assets January 31st, 2016

Money Market Account	\$61,723.39
Checking Account balance:	\$10,281.63
TOTAL ASSETS	\$72,005.02
Assets January 31, 2015	\$68,277.65